

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## San Bernardino County Tax Collector Ensen Mason to Meet with Taxpayers in **Hesperia and Collect Property Tax Payments**

WHAT:	San Bernardino County Tax Collector Ensen Mason will meet with taxpayers, answer property tax related questions, and assist with processing tax payments at the Property Tax Payment Center.
WHY:	The San Bernardino County Tax Collector's Office is dedicated to providing outstanding service by taking care of business expeditiously and by making sure we respond to the specific personal needs of our customers.
WHO:	Ensen Mason, San Bernardino County Tax Collector
WHEN:	Wednesday, April 10, 2019, at 10:00am – Noon
WHERE:	High Desert Government Center: 15900 Smoke Tree Street in Hesperia
	(The Property Tax Payment Center will be located inside the Recorder's Office.)
HOW TO PAY:	<b>NO CASH.</b> Checks and credit cards ( <i>convenience fee applies – charged by a third party processing vendor</i> ) will be the only forms of payment accepted. For faster service, please bring a copy of the tax bill.
ADDITIONAL INFO:	If you prefer to pay online, visit our website at <u>www.MyTaxCollector.com</u> .

###

CONTACT: Tracy Calentti ATC Project Administrator

(909) 382-7016 or (909) 382-7000 tracy.calentti@atc.sbcounty.gov

www.MyTaxCollector.com www.sbcounty.gov/atc

